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Presenter
Presentation Notes
The primary concern for installers is to insure that their solution and reputation is top notch

We hope to demonstrate our recommendations for the OB inverter as well as practices which will improve the longevity of the install

Our experience is that it only takes a couple of trips to a site, after the install has been completed to begin losing money on a job. 

The North America Market has about 5% of no trouble found when equipment is returned while I contract we see closer to 25% no trouble found in the international market. These next slides are meant to improve the installs and reduce your service calls,  


Proper wire management is so important

Take great care in your preparation or ...


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Proper wire techniques make it much easier to find and trouble shoot system errors.
Future repairs or project expansion  are greatly complicated if and clean clear wire management is not implemented .
Nothing sells the next job Like a successful last job. 


Did you take it all into account: Proper materials

SOLAR CAN CREATE SOME AMAZING HEAT WHEN SHORTED

Water penetration into the box caused the combiner boxes to
incinerate themselves



Proper bussing

» Use top quality products in every project
» Land one conductor per area
» Standoffs protect conductors

» Insolated and Isolated

Basbar current Weight kg/m
Size capacity A cu
10x120 2400 10.68

10x100 2000 6.9
10x80 1600 7.12
10x60 1200 5.34
10x50 1000 445
10x40 800 3.56
5x40 400 1.78
5x30 300 1.335
5%25 250 11125
6x30 200 1.6



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Bus bars must be properly sized for current and properly spaced.

Isolation from possible shorting events is a must.
All connections must be secured and properly tightened. 


Wiring practices and ‘Looming’

» Organized wiring practices
» Trouble Shooting
» Reduce Damage to wires

» Labeling of conductors


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Visually pleasing wire management  leads to efficient trouble- shooting  and ease of workability.
A rats of wires nest leads to miss-wiring issues and a generally unpleasant installation. 
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Presentation Notes
Example of Buss bar positive and negative
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9 Radian System, 63kw
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OutBack Power’s 3 Phase 9 Stack
3 Phase currently only European 230/50hz
|

When System size increase, so too does the
attention to detail.
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Presentation Notes
Sleeping beauty site shows actual installation
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Presentation Notes
This is the prior screen in a live situation


Integrated Systems

SOME GOOD THINGS TO SAY



https://youtu.be/VJa8SalNtegei=254



https://youtu.be/VJa8SaINteg?t=254

A device that limits the rate at which electric current
Charge Controllers < added to from batteries

60A / 150V

80A / 150V 100A / 300V









EnergyCell PLC

PRODUCT LINEUP

EnergyCell PLC EnergyCell PLC EnergyCell PLC



Competitive Analysis
SPEC COMPARISON/EFFECTIVE COST PER KWH

Brand

Model

Technology

Voltage

20hr Rate

Cycles at 50% DoD
Operating Temp Range
Terminal Type
Dimensions LxWxH (in)
Weight (lbs/kg)
Warranty

Shelf Life @ 25°C

North Star Trojan Full River
NSB 170FT Blue+ L16RE-A DC210-12
VRLA AGM Carbon VRLA Pure Lead Carbon FLA Carbon VRLA AGM
12v 6V 12v
181 325 210
2,050 1,600 1,300
-40° to 149°F -4° to 113°F -4° to 113°F
M8 LT LT
22x4.9x12.6 11.67 x6.95 x 17.56 20.87 x 8.23 x 8.58
132/60 115/52 133.38/60.5
2 year full replacement |2 year full replacement|2 year full replacement
24 months 6 months 6 months

Qty batteries needed ~8-10 kWh 48V Bank
Avg Retail Price (excl. delivery/installation)

Effective kWh Size (20hr Rate)
Total Effective kWh Delivered

8
$4,011.60
8.69
17,814.5

8
$2,642.48
7.8
12,480

8
$4,525.36
10.08
13,104

Li-phosphate Li-ion NMC

Copyright © 2017 The Alpha Group. All rights reserved.



Competitive Analysis

10 YEAR COST OF OWNERSHIP — 10 KWH 48V BATTERY BANK

DC210-12

LT6RE_A

170FT

200NC

200PLC

$5,525

$12,569

Brand OutBack OutBack North Star Trojan Full River
Model 200PLC 200NC NSB 170FT Blue+ L16RE-A DC210-12
Effective Cost Per kWh Delivered 0.18 0.20 0.23 0.21 0.35
life in years w/ daily cycle @ 50% 8.3 7.2 5.6 4.4 3.6
10 year cost of ownership $5,525 $6,096 $7,163 $6,006 $12,569
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Two identical 3.5 kW power blocks

Separate control and AC board
stack

Dual Power Module Benefits:

« Better efficiency in low power

e Lowtare loss-30W

« Redundancy & Ease of Servicing
* Field Serviceable

 Field upgradeable firmware



Gpetroski@Alpha.com

Sales@OutBackpower.com
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